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RE-DETERMINATION 

 
Estate of RICK BURENBEIYA (Gazette No. 64/2010 of 2

nd
 June 2010) Re-Determination of the estate of the late 

RICK BURENBEIYA  G.N. 65/1999 by Land Appeal No. 4/2000.  By virtue of the Family Agreement Minute 

Book No. 73 pages 165-166. 

 

The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the late RICK BURENBEIYA is the owner of the following 

land portions:- 

 

DISTRICT PORTION NO. TYPE OF LAND NAME OF LAND GAZETTE 

NOTICE OF 

OWNER SHIP 

SHARE 

Boe 2 p.l. - 47/2000 1/2 

Menen 287 p.l. Anoboroboren 47/2000 1/2 

Yaren 5 c.l. Dabodine 47/2000 1/2 

Yaren 30 c.l. Iro 47/2000 1/2 

Yaren 79 c.l. Atomo 47/2000 1/6 

 

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 
 

AMENDMENT – of aforementioned (RICK BURENBEIYA estate published - Gazette No. 64/2010) 

The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that Mrs Bridelia Eimwit Edward is to be included onto the real 

estate of the late RICK BURENBEIYA , henceforth accordingly to outcome of the Supreme Court. Accordingly, 

shares are to be as follows: 

 

DISTRICT PORTION NO. TYPE OF LAND NAME OF LAND BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

Boe 2 p.l. - Janella Atsime 

Jayleen Menke 

Juran Scotty 

Jason Deduna 

Jena Deduna 

Brodine Deduna 

Deneiy Deduna 

Aramwit Deduna 

Rabwido Deduna 

Rubber Deduna 

Paulina Harris 

Dora Depaune 

Doreen Adumur (Est) 

Bridelia Edward 

Doris Caleb 

Belinda Tagamoun 

Angella Tagamoun 

Victor Tagamoun 

George Tagamoun 

John Tagamoun 

1/200 

1/200 

1/200 

1/200 

1/200 

1/40 

1/40 

1/40 

1/40 

1/40 

1/40 

1/40 

1/40 

1/40 

1/32 

1/32 

1/32 

1/32 

1/32 

1/32 
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    Wayne Tagamoun 

Jamieson Tagamoun 

1/32 

1/32 

Menen 287 p.l. Anoboroboren As for portion No.2 p.l. Boe  

Yaren 5 c.l. Dabodine -do-  

Yaren 30 c.l. Iro -do-  

Yaren 79 c.l. Atomo Janella Atsime 

Jayleen Menke 

Juran Scotty 

Jason Deduna 

Jena Deduna 

Brodine Deduna 

Deneiy Deduna 

Aramwit Deduna 

Rabwido Deduna 

Rubber Deduna 

Paulina Harris 

Dora Depaune 

Doreen Adumur (Est) 

Bridelia Edward 

Doris Caleb 

Belinda Tagamoun 

Angella Tagamoun 

Victor Tagamoun 

George Tagamoun 

John Tagamoun 

Wayne Tagamoun 

Jamieson Tagamoun 

1/600 

1/600 

1/600 

1/600 

1/600 

1/120 

1/120 

1/120 

1/120 

1/120 

1/120 

1/120 

1/120 

1/120 

1/96 

1/96 

1/96 

1/96 

1/96 

1/96 

1/96 

1/96 

 

NOTE: Those who disagree with the above Re-Determination of this estate may appeal to the  

Supreme Court Registry within 21 days of the publication of this Government Gazette. 

 

TYRAN CAPELLE 

CHAIRPERSON - NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

__________________________________________________________________________________ 
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ADDENDUM 

 

The Nauru Lands Committee wishes to announce to the public it’s ADDENDUM to Gazette No. 54/2010, 

G.N. No. 213/2010, on the estate of the late NIEL TAGAMOUN, on page 14. 

 

DISTRICT PORTION NO. TYPE OF LAND NAME OF LAND GAZETTE  

NOTICE OF 

OWNERSHIP 

SHARE 

Anibare 310 c.l. Bwetoaru 65/93 25/1512 

Menen 52 c.l. Awidainging 65/93 1/18 

Menen 245 p.l. Ungow 65/93 1/18 

Yaren 324 p.l. Mera 65/93 1/18 

Menen 287 p.l. Anoboroboren 65/93 1/36 

Menen 319 p.l. Urob 65/93 1/36 

Yaren 30 c.l. Iro 65/93 1/36 

Yaren 5 c.l. Dabodine 65/93 1/36 

Menen 331 p.l. Kiwowo 65/93 1/162 

Yaren 177 c.l. Idagamwara 65/93 1/162 

Yaren 176 c.l. Idagamwara 65/93 1/162 

Yaren 171 c.l. Areb 65/93 1/162 

Yaren 79 c.l. Atomo 65/93 1/108 

Yaren 325 p.l. Mera 65/93 1/120 

 

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES  

2.   The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of the estate of the late  

NIEL TAGAMOUN are: - (a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above.  

 

DISTRICT PORTION NO. NAME OF LAND BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

Anibare 

 

310 Bwetoaru George Tagamoun 

Belinda Tagamoun 

Angella Tagamoun 

Victor Tagamoun 

John Tagamoun 

Wayne Tagamoun 

Jamieson Tagamoun 

Doris Caleb 

25/12096 

25/12096 

25/12096 

25/12096 

25/12096 

25/12096 

25/12096 

25/12096 

Menen 52 Awidainging George Tagamoun 

Belinda Tagamoun 

Angella Tagamoun 

Victor Tagamoun 

John Tagamoun 

Wayne Tagamoun 

Jamieson Tagamoun 

Doris Caleb 

1/144 

1/144 

1/144 

1/144 

1/144 

1/144 

1/144 

1/144 

Menen 245 Ungow As for portion No.52 c.l. Menen  

Yaren 324 Mera -do-  
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Menen 287 Anoboroboren George Tagamoun 

Belinda Tagamoun 

Angella Tagamoun 

Victor Tagamoun 

John Tagamoun 

Wayne Tagamoun 

Jamieson Tagamoun 

Doris Caleb 

1/288 

1/288 

1/288 

1/288 

1/288 

1/288 

1/288 

1/288 

Menen 319 Urob As for portion No.287 p.l. Menen  

Yaren 30 Iro -do-  

Yaren 5 Dabodine -do-  

Menen 331 Kiwowo George Tagamoun 

Belinda Tagamoun 

Angella Tagamoun 

Victor Tagamoun 

John Tagamoun 

Wayne Tagamoun 

Jamieson Tagamoun 

Doris Caleb 

1/1296 

1/1296 

1/1296 

1/1296 

1/1296 

1/1296 

1/1296 

1/1296 

Yaren 177 Idagamwara As for portion. No.331 p.l. Menen  

Yaren 176 Idagamwara -do-  

Yaren 171 Areb -do-  

Yaren 79 Atomo George Tagamoun 

Belinda Tagamoun 

Angella Tagamoun 

Victor Tagamoun 

John Tagamoun 

Wayne Tagamoun 

Jamieson Tagamoun 

Doris Caleb 

1/864 

1/864 

1/864 

1/864 

1/864 

1/864 

1/864 

1/864 

Yaren 325 Mera George Tagamoun 

Belinda Tagamoun 

Angella Tagamoun 

Victor Tagamoun 

John Tagamoun 

Wayne Tagamoun 

Jamieson Tagamoun 

Doris Caleb 

1/960 

1/960 

1/960 

1/960 

1/960 

1/960 

1/960 

1/960 

 

NOTE: Those who disagree with the above Addendum may appeal to the Supreme Court Registry 

within 21 days of the publication of this Government Gazette. 

 

TYRAN CAPELLE 

CHAIRPERSON - NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 
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ADDENDUM 

 

The Nauru Lands Committee wishes to announce to the public its ADDENDUM to Gazette No.7/2002, 

on the estate of the late EMANIR ATONGANGEN. 

 

DISTRICT PORTION NO. TYPE OF LAND NAME OF LAND GAZETTE  

NOTICE OF 

OWNERSHIP 

SHARE 

Anibare 311 c.l. Bwerenibok 13/85 1/75 

 

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES  

2.   The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of the estate of the late  

EMANIR ATONGANGEN are: - (a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above.  

 

DISTRICT PORTION NO. NAME OF LAND BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

Anibare 

 

311 Bwerenibok 

 

 

 

 

 

Margot D. T/TEE 

Bernadette Eidetang Botelanga 

Morris Demingauwe 

Georgina Eidebwit Dabadauw 

Feyline Gadeanang 

Greta Gadeanang 

Ainsley Demingauwe 

(Therese Demingauwe) 

Starret Dongobir 

Eliza Dongobir 

Danard Dongobir 

Peter Dongobir 

Catherine Detageouwa 

1/1050 

1/1050 

1/1050 

1/1050 

1/1050 

1/1050 

1/1050 

1/750 

1/750 

1/750 

1/750 

1/750 

 

NOTE: Those who disagree with the above Addendum may appeal to the Supreme Court Registry 

within 21 days of the publication of this Government Gazette. 

 

TYRAN CAPELLE 

CHAIRPERSON - NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 
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AMENDMENT 

 

In Government Gazette No. 54/2010, G.N. No. 213/2010, Addendum of the late NIEL TAGAMOUN, 

delete shares and insert hereunder. 

 

DELETE: 

 

DISTRICT PORTION NO. NAME OF LAND BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

Meneng 253 Anemet George Tagamoun 

Belinda Tagamoun 

Angella Tagamoun 

Victor Tagamoun 

John Tagamoun 

Wayne Tagamoun 

Jamieson Tagamoun 

Doris Caleb 

1/32 

1/32 

1/32 

1/32 

1/32 

1/32 

1/32 

1/32 

 

INSERT: 

 

DISTRICT PORTION NO. NAME OF LAND BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

Meneng 253 Anemet George Tagamoun 

Belinda Tagamoun 

Angella Tagamoun 

Victor Tagamoun 

John Tagamoun 

Wayne Tagamoun 

Jamieson Tagamoun 

Doris Caleb 

1/288 

1/288 

1/288 

1/288 

1/288 

1/288 

1/288 

1/288 

 

NOTE:  Any person who is dissatisfied with the above Amendment may appeal to the  

Supreme Court within 21 days of the publication of this Government Gazette. 

 

TYRAN CAPELLE 

CHAIRPERSON - NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 
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AMENDMENT 

 

In Government Gazette No.79/2004, page 4, re: MEROBO AGIANGANG Estate, her share in the land 

“ATETEN” portion No. 15 in Baiti should read 1/15 instead of 1/48 therefore delete said land only and:- 

 

INSERT: 

 

DISTRICT PORTION NO. TYPE OF LAND GAZETTE NO. SHARE 

Baiti 15 p.l. 17/99 1/15 

 

DISTRICT PORTION NO. NAME OF LAND BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

Baiti 15 Ateten Margareth Agigo 

Frank Agiangang 

Aurob Agiangang 

Hansen Agiangang 

Dako Agiangang 

Tido Agiangang 

Frona Debao 

Nana Maaki 

Kureta Agiangang 

1/135 

1/135 

1/135 

1/135 

1/135 

1/135 

1/135 

1/135 

1/135 

 

NOTE: Those who disagree with above amendment distribution of this estate may appeal to the 

Supreme Court Registry within 21 days of the publication of the Government Gazette. 

 

TYRAN CAPELLE 

CHAIRPERSON - NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

 

G.N.No.  421   /  2010 

 

ADDENDUM 

 

In Government Gazette No. 59 dated 19
th

 May, G.N. No. 239/2010, pages 9-11 Estate of the late 

DONUWAK BAM,  Add ASNATH BAM to be the trustee for all beneficiaries. 

 

 

AMENDMENT 

 

In Government Gazette No. 12 dated 23
rd

 February G.N. No. 63/2010, pages 22-23 Estate of the late 

DIERUW JAXON AGUN: 

 

DELETE: Land & Beneficiaries of “Menen 434 p.l. Ubongeb”. 

 

NOTE: Those who disagree with above may appeal to the Supreme Court Registry within 21 days 

of the publication of the Government Gazette. 
 

TYRAN CAPELLE 

CHAIRPERSON - NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

 

 


